SmokeVent SLCS
Installation and Maintenance Instructions
THESE INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE READ FULLY BEFORE
COMMENCING INSTALLATION
IMPORTANT NOTE
SmokeVent Axial Fan Units are part of a declared/tested and certified product range as
defined within EN12101-3:2002. They may not be modified, altered or disassembled
without the prior agreement of Elta Fans Ltd. They are manufactured under strict quality
procedures and carry their own product CE mark under EC Certificate of Conformity No:
0086-CPD-493001. A full range of fan accessories have also been tested and certified.
The use of items not supplied by Elta Fans Ltd may invalidate the certification under
which the overall equipment is supplied.
SmokeVent fans provide a critical/lifesaving function in the event of their operation
in the smoke mode and must be inspected and maintained under a verifiable
maintenance system in accordance with these instructions.
Code Supply FL Amps Output kW r/min
SLCS400/4-3 400V/3Ph/50Hz 1.36 0.55 1430
SLCS400/2-3A 400V/3Ph/50Hz 2.78 1.32 2760
SLCS400/2-3B 400V/3Ph/50Hz 7.27 3.30 2810
SLCS500/4-3A 400V/3Ph/50Hz 1.56 0.66 1410
SLCS500/4-3B 400V/3Ph/50Hz 2.53 1.10 1440
SLCS500/2-3A 400V/3Ph/50Hz 5.36 2.64 2800
SLCS500/2-3B 400V/3Ph/50Hz 11.7 6.33 2845
SLCS560/4-3A 400V/3Ph/50Hz 1.56 0.66 1410
SLCS560/4-3B 400V/3Ph/50Hz 3.19 1.50 1420
SLCS630/4-3A 400V/3Ph/50Hz 2.92 1.32 1390
SLCS630/4-3B 400V/3Ph/50Hz 5.94 3.00 1410
SLCS710/4-3A 400V/3Ph/50Hz 5.80 2.53 1390
SLCS710/4-3B 400V/3Ph/50Hz 9.18 4.80 1410
Code A B C D E F G K Weight kg
SLCS400/4-3 400 475 400 260 8 12 450 20 35
SLCS400/2-3A 400 475 400 260 8 12 450 20 37
SLCS400/2-3B 400 475 400 260 8 12 450 20 42
SLCS500/4-3A 500 585 400 310 12 12 560 20 41
SLCS500/4-3B 500 585 400 310 12 12 560 20 45
SLCS500/2-3A 500 585 400 310 12 12 560 20 47
SLCS500/2-3B 500 585 450 310 12 12 560 25 68
SLCS560/4-3A 560 645 400 340 12 12 620 20 43
SLCS560/4-3B 560 645 400 340 12 12 620 20 49
SLCS630/4-3A 630 715 400 375 12 12 690 20 52
SLCS630/4-3B 630 715 450 375 12 12 690 20 64
SLCS710/4-3A 710 795 450 425 16 12 770 20 67
SLCS710/4-3B 710 795 470 425 16 12 770 25 111
1.0  GENERAL
1.1 It is important these Installation and Maintenance Instructions are fully adhered to.
1.2 Full details of the unit supplied are shown on the product nameplate. The product CE nameplate
must be checked to ensure that the stated Fire Class, together with the indicated Temperature